Cash and cash equivalents 7 1,297 1,297 1,297 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 8 12,514 12,514 12,514 - - -

Other financial assets:

Term deposits 9 18,350 365 365 - - -

Community loan 9 - -

Total 32,161 14,176 14,176 - - -

Council 2022

Cash and cash equivalents 7 5,998 5,998 5,998 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 8 4,984 4,984 4,984 - - -

Other financial assets: -

Term deposits 9 350 365 365 - - -

Community loan 9 - -

Total 11,332 11,347 11,347 - - -

Group 2022

Cash and cash equivalents 7 6,024 6,024 6,024 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 8 4,984 4,984 4,984 - - -

Other financial assets: -

Term deposits 9 350 365 365 - - -

Community loan 9 - -

Total 11,358 11,373 11,373 - - -

228 Te Pūrongo ā-Tau 2022–23

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss (excluding retained earnings) for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Horowhenua District Council's financial instrument
exposures at the balance date.

Interest rate risk

Council & Group
30 June 2023

–100bps

Council & Group
30 June 2023

+100bps

Council & Group
30 June 2022

–100bps

Council & Group
30 June 2022

+100bps

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (42) 42 (60) 60

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 970 (970) 540 (540)

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $1,265,000 (2022: $5,998,000) which are at floating rates.
A movement of interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of $12,650 (2022: $59,980).

Borrowings include total debt of $97,000,000 (2022 $54,000,000) on current floating rates.

229Horowhenua District Council Annual Report 2022–23

28. BUDGETS FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
Budgets are as per the 2022/23 Annual Plan

29. EXPLANATION OF MAJOR VARIANCES AGAINST BUDGET
Explanations on major variances against budget are disclosed within these financial statements and funding impact statements.

30. FINANCE LEASES
Council does not have any finance leases (2022: $Nil).

31. RECONCILIATION OF SURPLUS WITH
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Council
Actual $
30 June

2023
$000

Council
Actual $
30 June

2022
$000

Group
Actual $
30 June

2023
$000

Group
Actual $
30 June

2022
$000

Surplus (deficit) (6,278) (1,543) (6,273) (1,541)